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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

Test Information

Test Method:
Report Number:

Test Lab:

Issue Date:
Manufacturer:

Product Line:
Catalog Number:

Description:

Light Source:
Ballast/Driver:

Summary

Lumens per Lamp:
Luminaire Lumens:
Efficiency:

Efficacy:

Spacing Criteria (0/90/45):
Luminous Opening:

CIE Type:

Input Watts (W):

Input Voltage (V):

Input Current (Ain):
Voltage Rise (V):

Power Factor:

Total Harmonic Distortion (THDi):
Frequency (hertz):
Stabilization Time:
Operation Time:

Ambient Temperature (°C):
Test Distance:

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE

Scaled Data Report

(%) COOPER

Lighting Solutions

LM-79-08

P236320

TEST IS SCALED FROM IESNA LM-79-08 TEST DATA (G2-1709-316-29)
INNOVATION CENTER(G2)

3/3/2020

COOPER LIGHTING SOLUTIONS (FORMERLY EATON)
METALUX

4SWLED-60HL-LN-UNV-L840-CD1-U

METALUX SWLED LINEAR LUMINAIRE

4FT FIXTURE WITH 2 ROW LED, NARROW LENS
(224) 4000K CCT, 80 CRI LEDS

ELECTRONIC DRIVER

N/A

7801.0 lumens

N/A

136.4 lumens/watt

1.23/1.21/1.28

Rectangular w/ Sides (W: 0.38' x L: 4' x H: 0.15")
Direct

57.2
120
NR
NR
NR
NR
60
NR
NR
NR
25FT
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269 OO CO O P E R

Lighting Solutions

Scaled Data Report

TEST NUMBER: P236320
CATALOG NUMBER: 4SWLED-60HL-LN-UNV-L840-CD1-U

Luminous Intensity Polar Plot
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P236320
CATALOG NUMBER: 4SWLED-60HL-LN-UNV-L840-CD1-U

Scaled Data Report

COEFFICIENT OF UTILIZATION - ZONAL CAVITY METHOD:

RF
RC

RW
RCR

0
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10

20 20

80 70
70 50 30 10 70 50 30 10
118 118 118 118 114 114 114 114
108 103 99 95 104 100 96 93
98 90 84 78 95 88 82 77
90 80 72 66 87 78 71 65
83 72 63 57 80 70 62 56
77 64 56 50 74 63 55 49
71 58 50 44 69 57 49 43
66 53 45 39 64 52 44 39
62 49 41 35 60 48 40 35
58 45 37 32 56 44 37 31
54 41 34 29 53 41 33 29

AVERAGE LUMINANCE (cd/sgm):

0° 45° 90°
20946 20946 20946
20975 20518 20298
20870 20131 20041
20689 20037 20442
20467 20239 20672
20144 20356 19226
19722 19607 16480
19125 17650 13766
18348 15037 11565
17260 12526 9927
15900 10348 8661
14365 8658 7694
12604 7361 6957
10733 6430 6399
8853 5751 6033
6931 5328 5812
5181 5097 5737
3406 5050 5787
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@ C
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P236320

Scaled Data Report

CATALOG NUMBER: 4SWLED-60HL-LN-UNV-L840-CD1-U

ZONAL LUMENS:

Zone Lumens % Fixture
0°-10° 277.8 3.6
10°-20° 825.4 10.6
20°-30° 1285.9 16.5
30°-40° 1418.0 18.2
40°-50° 1255.7 16.1
50°-60° 961.3 12.3
60°-70° 666.4 8.5
70°-80° 435.1 5.6
80°-90° 274.7 3.5
90°-100° 171.8 2.2
100°-110° 105.2 1.3
110°-120° 62.1 0.8
120°-130° 35.0 04
130°-140° 17.7 0.2
140°-150° 7.1 0.1
150°-160° 1.8 0.0
160°-170° 0.1 0.0
170°-180° 0.0 0.0
0°-30° 2389.1 30.6
0°-40° 3807.1 48.8
0°-60° 6024.1 77.2
0°-90° 7400.3 94.9
90°-120° 339.1 4.3
90°-150° 398.9 5.1
90°-180° 401.0 5.1
0°-180° 7801.0 100.0

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION:

@ C

0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90° Flux
2919 2919 2919 2919 2919
2921 2901 2923 2913 2914 278
2812 2814 2914 2998 3038 793
2587 2673 2932 2920 2868 1191
2239 2450 2439 2090 1999 1399
1763 1957 1606 1382 1359 1356
1208 1264 989 940 957 1078
682 692 623 665 691 679
284 333 408 488 514 309
59 146 272 357 383 67
1 97 220 302 326 4
0 63 173 250 274 0
0 29 104 165 189 0
0 16 62 107 125 0
0 8 39 68 79 0
1 3 22 41 48 1
1 1 10 21 25 0
2 1 2 6 9 1
0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0
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Lighting Solutions
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab Scaled Data Report
1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269 OO CO O P E R

Lighting Solutions

TEST NUMBER: P236320
CATALOG NUMBER: 4SWLED-60HL-LN-UNV-L840-CD1-U

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (FULL):
0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90°
0°] 29189 29189 29189 2918.9 2918.9
2.5°| 2930.0 2907.8 2927.8 2916.7 2904.1
5°| 29211 2901.1 29233 2913.0 2913.7
7.5°] 2905.5 2887.7 29174 2913.7 2920.4
10°| 28825 2867.0 2909.2 2927.0 2938.9
12.5°] 2850.7 2841.0 29085 29515 2981.9
15°] 2812.1 28143 29144  2998.2 3038.3
17.5° 2767.6  2781.7 2925.6 3039.8 3084.3
20°| 2715.7  2749.1 29404  3057.6  3090.2
22.5°| 2652.7 2712.0 2946.3 3024.2 3019.7
25°( 2587.4  2672.7 29315 29204 2868.5
27.5°| 2513.2 26289 28788 2750.5 2663.8
30°| 2430.2 2579.2  2777.2  2537.7 24354
32.5°] 2339.0 25199 26223 2310.8 2209.9
35° 22389 24495 2439.1 2090.5 1999.3
37.5°| 2135.0 2351.6 2227.0 18844 1816.1
40°| 2018.6 2241.1 20104 1696.8 1637.4
42.5° 1893.3  2112.0 1802.1 1529.2  1492.1
45° 1762.8 1957.0  1605.5 1381.6 1358.6
47.5° 1625.6 1785.0 14231 1249.6  1240.7
50° 1486.1 1612.2 1259.2 11339 11354
52.5° 1344.5 1430.5 1115.3 1032.3 1041.2
55° 1208.0 1264.4 989.3 940.3 956.6
57.5° 1067.1 1103.5 878.8 859.5 880.3
60° 933.7 953.7 780.1 787.6 811.3
62.5° 798.7 815.0 697.1 722.3 747.5
65° 681.5 691.9 622.9 665.2 691.2
67.5° 567.3 585.1 557.7 614.0 640.7
70° 464.2 488.7 500.6 568.8 594.8
72.5° 367.1 404.2 451.6 527.3 553.2
75° 284.0 333.0 407.9 488.0 513.9
77.5° 2151 272.2 368.6 453.1 478.3
80° 151.3 221.7 333.7 419.7 445.0

82.5° 98.6 180.9 301.1 387.1 411.6
85° 58.6 146.1 272.2 356.7 382.7
87.5° 26.7 118.7 244.7 329.3 353.7
90° 0.7 97.1 219.5 301.8 325.6
92.5° 0.0 78.6 195.8 275.9 299.6
95° 0.0 63.0 172.8 249.9 274.4
97.5° 0.0 51.2 152.0 226.9 250.7
100° 0.0 42.3 134.2 205.4 229.2
102.5° 0.0 34.9 117.9 185.4 208.4
105° 0.0 28.9 103.8 165.4 189.1
107.5° 0.0 24.5 91.2 148.3 170.6
110° 0.0 20.8 80.1 132.7 153.5
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P236320

Scaled Data Report

CATALOG NUMBER: 4SWLED-60HL-LN-UNV-L840-CD1-U

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (continued):

112.5°
115°
117.5°
120°
122.5°
125°
127.5°
130°
132.5°
135°
137.5°
140°
142.5°
145°
147.5°
150°
152.5°
155°
157.5°
160°
162.5°
165°
167.5°
170°
172.5°
175°
177.5°
180°

0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90°
0.0 18.5 70.5 119.4 138.7
0.0 15.6 62.3 106.8 124.6
0.0 14.1 54.9 95.7 112.0
0.0 11.9 48.9 85.3 100.1
0.0 104 43.0 75.6 89.0
0.0 8.2 38.6 67.5 79.3
0.0 6.7 34.1 60.1 70.5
0.7 5.2 30.4 52.7 62.3
0.7 3.7 26.0 46.7 54.1
0.7 3.0 22.2 40.8 48.2
0.7 15 18.5 35.6 41.5
0.7 0.7 14.8 30.4 35.6
0.7 0.7 11.9 26.0 30.4
0.7 0.7 9.6 20.8 25.2
0.7 0.7 6.7 16.3 20.8
1.5 0.7 4.4 12.6 16.3
1.5 0.7 3.0 8.9 12.6
1.5 0.7 1.5 5.9 8.9
1.5 15 0.7 3.7 5.2
1.5 15 0.7 15 3.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

(END OF REPORT)
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